04-17-2003 102422384

ess Mail Label No

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEFT17 RECUPCTIFIC 1 4 JAN 2003

Box Assignment

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

January 14, 2003

Washington, DC 20231

Atty. Ref.: W-Werke 50

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party: The Texas A&M University System

Name and Address of Receiving Party: Illinois Institute of Technology Chicago, Illinois 60616

Nature of Conveyance:

[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] License

[] Change of Name [] Other:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT: July 9, 2002

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution

date of the application is: n/a

Patent Application Numbers: PCT/US01/22803

Patent Numbers:

Respectfully submitted,

Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: $\underline{1}$. An enclosed check includes the recording fee of \$40.00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382.

Mail correspondence concerning the document to:

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1631

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

00000105 10333115

DGB/kc

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1631

Phone: (269) 381-1156 Fax: (269) 381-5465

Dale H. Thiel David G. Boutell Ronald J. Tanis

Terryence F. Chapman Mark L. Maki David S. Goldenberg

Sidney B. Williams, Jr. Liane L. Churney

Brian R. Tumm Tricia R. Cobb Robert J. Sayfie

Reg. No. 24 323 Reg. No. 25 072 Reg. No. 22 724

Reg. No. 32 549 Reg. No. 36 589

Reg. No. 31 257 Reg. No. 24 949

Reg. No. 40 694 Reg. No. 36 328 Reg. No. 44 621 Reg. No. 37 714

Encl: Copy of Assignment (2 Pages) Check includes recordal fee

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and documents 3

120.9803

PATENT REEL: 013955 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT

The Texas A&M University System, a non-profit organization located at 707-A Texas Avenue, Suite 201, College Station, TX 77840 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of PCT Application No. PCT/US01/22803, filed July 18, 2001, entitled ELECTROHYDRODYNAMIC CONDUCTION PUMP, the inventions therein described and claimed and to any Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

WHEREAS the Illinois Institute of Technology, an institution of higher education having its headquarters in Chicago, Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent application, the inventions therein described and claimed and to any Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective July 9, 2002, and in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, and Assignee accepts, the said inventions and the Letters Patents that may be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries aforesaid and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which said Letters Patents that may be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and in any and all

Page 1 of 2

TAI

foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 1th day of Namber, 2002, at College Station, 1X.

Signed in the Presence of

Frie Framond Witness

Jarah Albers

THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

Tom D. Kale

Vice Chancellor
for Business Services

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this instrument to be executed this 15^{th} day of Movember , 2002, at Chirage, Minus.

Signed in the Presence of

Withess Dud Marke

Witness

ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Ву

Robert F. Anderson

Director of Technology Transfer and Intellectual Property

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013955 FRAME: 0333 TMY

RECORDED: 01/14/2003